statement for the six months ended 30 June 2023 from “Finance costs” to “Other comprehensive income”.

The comparative information has been restated to align its presentation to the last annual consolidated
financial statements, as well as the interim financial statements as at and for the six-months ended 30 June
2024. This restatement ensures consistency and comparability across the Group’s financial statements.

As a result, all the affected financial statement line items for the comparative period have been restated.
The restatements, affecting the Group’s Condensed Consolidated Interim Statement of Profit or Loss and
Other Comprehensive Income, are summarised in the table below.

Transactions’ value

6 months ended

30.06.24 30.06.23
 € €

Other related parties

Services provided by  30,789 38,788

 31

MedservRegis p.l.c.

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the Period 1 January 2024 to 30 June 2024

17 Restatement of comparative information (continued)

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and OCI

 Impact of restatement

For the period ended 30 June 2023 As previously reported Adjustments As restated
 EUR EUR EUR

Finance costs (6,227,576) 3,148,223 (3,079,353)
Net finance (costs)/income (5,544,185) 3,148,223 (2,395,962)
(Loss) / profit for the period (1,960,936) 3,148,223 1,187,287
Exchange differences on translating foreign operations   723,231  (3,148,223)  (2,424,992)
Total comprehensive income (1,075,895) - (1,075,895)

Earnings per share

 Impact of restatement

For the period ended 30 June 2023 As previously reported Adjustments As restated
 EUR EUR EUR

(Loss) / profit for the period (1,960,936) 3,148,223 1,187,287
Weighted average number of ordinary shares 101,637,634 - 101,637,634
Basic earnings per share (€0.0193)  € 0.0117

 32

MedservRegis p.l.c.

Statement pursuant to the Capital Market Rule 5.75.3 issued by the Listing Authority

We confirm that to the best of our knowledge:

• the condensed consolidated interim financial statements give a true and fair view of the financial position of
the Group as at 30 June 2024, as well as of the financial performance and cash flows for the six-month period
then ended, fully in compliance with the accounting standards adopted for use in the EU for interim financial
statements (EU adopted IAS 34, Interim Financial Reporting); and